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erminal Carrier Access Public Tariff Schedule

Effective Date | 1 May 2021

Issued 1 April 2021

Applicable Port

DP World Australia Melbourne West Swanson Terminal

Fee Type Chargeable Unit Fee
Annual Registration Fee Per Annum $222.00
Terminal Access Charge - Export Per Full I_Export $ 89.50

Container
Terminal Access Charge - Import PerCFuII I_mport $139.20

ontainer
VBS Administration Fee — Electronic Per Slot $ 28.45
VBS Administration Fge — Manual intervention Per Slot $ 38.00
(e.g. telephone, email, text)
Direct Return of Empty Booking Fee Per Slot $ 28.45
Stack Run In & Out Fee (Full) Per Slot $ 28.45
Stack Run In & Out Fee (Empty) Per Slot $ 10.00
Manual Processing Fee Per Job $ 238.00
No Show Fee Per Slot $ 217.00
Late Arrival / Wrong Zone Fee Per Slot $ 78.00
1-Stop Car_rler Cancellation / Per Reconnection $ 222.00
Reconnection Fee
Per Full Import

Chain of Responsibility Fee (WIM) Fee Container Delivered $ 10.00

by Road

Per Container

Chain of Responsibility Overweight Fee Removed from $ 180.00

Vehicle
Annual Registration Fee Per Annum $222.00

NOTE:

1) All fees are EXCLUSIVE of Goods and Services Tax (GST)

2) Fees are payable in accordance with the DP World Australia National Terminal Carrier Access Terms and Conditions

available on the DP World Customer Portal
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Import Storage involves the collection of storage charges for import containers in storage beyond the Free
Storage Period, from the Consignee via the Transport Company.

Import Storage Charges

Import containers are available free of storage charges for three working days (Free Storage Period).
Import container remaining on the terminal beyond the Free Storage Period will be subject to the following
rates:

Import Storage Fees

20ft 40ft 20ft OD 40ft OD
Chargeable Unit
(per day or part thereof)

Days 1 and 2 after Free Storage Period $ 143.41 $ 286.82 $ 256.58 $513.16
Day 3 onwards after Free Storage Period $ 285.85 $ 571.72 $ 489.46 $978.91

Reefer Services! $111.84 $ 164.47 POA POA
Yard Handling Fee? $ 138.15 $ 138.15 $ 251.32 $ 251.32
Hazardous Container Fee3 $ 643.39 $ 643.39 $ 643.39 $ 643.39

NOTE:

1) All fees are EXCLUSIVE of Goods and Services Tax (GST)

2) Fees are payable in accordance with the DP World Australia National Terminal Carrier Access Terms and Conditions
available on the DP World Customer Portal

The first free storage day commences when the container is made available through the 1-Stop system. DP
World Australia West Swanson is operational Monday to Sunday, with every day of the week classed as a
working day.

Subscribers may access information on container storage via the 1-Stop website www.1-stop.biz.
The method of payment for import storage will remain unchanged. Storage can be paid via the 1-Stop
website using the ComPay system. Consignees and transport companies are reminded that containers will

not be released until all due storage has been paid.

Any queries concerning individual containers may be directed to:
Landside Superintendent on +61 3 9680 0830

DP World Australia reserves the right to review the Import Storage charges at any time.

1 If a reefer container is held at the terminal beyond the free storage period, reefer service charges will apply in
addition to the daily storage charges. These charges are applicable per day after the free storage period.

2 The yard handling fee is a single charge, applicable to those containers in the Terminal beyond the free period.

3 Hazardous Containers will incur an additional charge per day, as above, in addition to the daily container storage
charge after the expiry of the Free Storage Period.
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